28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with the provisions of Section 143(3) of
the Customs Act, 1962 which provides for recovery of the Customs Dr.rty zrnd
interest there upon by way of enforcement of the Bonds executed by them at the
time of import;

b) Subject goods, having assessable value o[ Rs 16,52,11,129l- (Sixteen Crore,
Fifty Two Lakh, Eleven Thousand, One Hundred and TWenty Nine only)
imported through Hazira Port & ICD Sabarmati under the subject Advance
Authorizations should not be held liable for confrscation under Section 1Il(o) of
the Customs Act, 1962, for being importcd availing incorrect exemption of IGST in

terms of the Notification No.18/2015 dated 01-04-2015, as amended by

[...]

saved in course of imports of the goods through Hazira Port and ICD Saba-rmatr
under the subject Advance Authorizations ald the corresponding Bills of Entry
as detailed in the Show Cause Notice issued by Commissioner of Customs,
Ahmedabad and Duty of Customs amounting to Rs 26,19,149/- (Rupees
Twenty Six Lakh, Nineteen Thousand, One Hundred & Forty Nine onlyl in
the form of IGST saved in course of rmports of tJle goods through Mundra Port
under the sub.;ect Advance Authorizations and the corresponding Bills of Entry
as mentioned at Sr. No. 12 to 14 in Table No. 7 in the Show Cause Notice issued
bll Additronal Commissioner.

[...]

(Sixteen Crore, Fifty Two Lakh, Eleven Thousand, One Hundred and T\xrenty Nine
only) imported through Hazira Port & ICD Sabarmati under the subject Advance
Authorizations as detailed in the Show Cause Notice dated 16.08.2022 issued by
Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad and (ii) Subject goods, haviflg assessable
value of Rs 1,45,50,828/- ( One Crore, Forty Five Lakh, Fifty Thousand, Eight
Hundred & Twenty Eight only) as detailed in the Show Cause Notice dated
3L.O5.2022 issued by Additional Commissioner, Customs, Mundra should be held
liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962, for being
imported availing incorrect exemption of IGST in terms of the Notification

[...]

analllsis is the prerogatiue of tlrc Gouernment in consuLtation uith experts in

29 , In view of my lindrngs in the paras suprd, I pass the follomng order

::ORDER::

(A) In respect of Show Cause
KZU I Cornrnr. / O&A I 2O2L -22 dated 16.O8.2O22:

Notice No. VIII/ 11- \2IDRI-

(a) I confirm the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs 2,97,38,003/- (Rupees Two
Crore, Ninety Seven Lakh, Thirty Eight Thousand and Three only) in the form of
IGST saved in course of imports of the goods through Hazira Port and ICD
Sabarmati under Advance Authorizations and the corresponding Bills of Entry as

detailed in the Show Cause Notice and order recovery of the same from M/s.
Singhal lndustrres B,t.

[...]

same from M/s. Singhal Industries Pvt. Ltd in terms of the provisions of Section
28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along wrth applicabie interest under Section 28 AA of
tlre Customs Acr, 1962;

(b) I hold the subject goods, having asscssable value of Rs 1,45,50,828/- ( One
Crore, Forty Five Lakh, Fifty Thousand, Eight Hundred & Twenty Eight only) as
detailed in the Show Cause Notice issued by Additional Commissioner, Customs,
Mundra liable for confiscation under Section I 1 1(o) of the Customs Acl, 1962.
However, I give them the option to redecm the goods on payment of Fine of
Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only) under Section 125 of the
Customs Act, 1962;

(c) I impose a penaity of Rs 26,19,149/- (Rupees TWenty Six La.kh, Nineteen
Thousand, One Hundred & Forty Nine only) plus interest on M/s. Singhal
Industries R/t. Ltd. under Section 114A of the Customs Acr, 1962 in respect of